HB 2526-1 (LC 1168) 3/22/17 (JLM/ps)

Requested by Representative BUEHLER

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2526

1 In line 4 of the printed bill, delete "Department of Justice" and insert

2 "Oregon Health Authority".

3 In line 12, delete "shall" and insert "may".

4 In line 13, delete "at least one" and insert "any".

5 In line 15, delete "shall" and insert "may".

6 Delete lines 17 and 18.

7